LU EHES{% /Feed shaft mechanism




1%V ElBE{%/Feed shaft mechanism

4 1)
NO. | HRES ofb . blmE L E DESCRIPTION
a0 3 Ha 99
aln ooy
PARTS NO.|F ST S[® &% k| QTY
1 |60081 * | * * 1 [EVEAZ)IL (F) BUSHING, F
2 160081 * | % * 1 | ETFEA2ILGED BUSHING, F
3 |60322 * | * * 1 |EYEAZ)L () FEED SHAFT BUSHING
4 (60320 * | * * 1 [ ETFeEmARIL () UD-SHAFT BUSHING, B
5 160321 ¥ | * 1 |ERYEARIL () FEED SHAFT BUSHING, B
6 160324 * | * * 1 [EYiaA AL —IL3EDD OIL SEAL
7 |60324 o # 1 | ETFEA I —IL OIL SEAL
8 [60331 * | * * 1 [EVEF AL —IL(E) OIL SEAL
9 60313 | * * 1 |#EYih FEED SHAFT
10 |BS12718 * | * * 1 |FEUETILE CHEMICAL FELT
11 |B116920 S * 1 | FEYET v e— RING, THRUST
12 {60310C * | * * 1 |FEYEHEE FEED BRACKET SET
13 |60316 * | * 1 |ZEYE FEED ARM
14 |31021 * | * * 2 EYBERL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=16
15 160310 * | * * 1 [FEYEEEAD FEED BRACKET ASSY
16 31094 * | * * 2 [FEYLTEE ILEOHEH RETAINING RING, E5
17 [60308 * | * * 2 [EYETFEZETvv— WASHER, PLAIN
18 |60330 * | * * 1 |EYBE 1k SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.7 L=4
19 160311 * | % * 1 | EYBEY PIN
20 (31094 o * 1 |ZEYBE b ehER RETAINING RING, E5
21 (60308 * | % * 2 |FEYETEDETvr— WASHER, PLAIN
22 160373 * | * * 1 [FEYBEY Eo—ILaT OIL TUBE, 5X3X200L
23 |60312 * | * * 1 |BYBE OIL WICK, 4X4X300L
24 |0148-F * | * * 1 |EYBIE =—N /84T 7x)Lk |FELT, 3X18
25 115087 * | * * 1 |[Eo— (7] TUBE SUPPORT, A
26 |60204 * | * * 1 |Eo—L(FH#z 1k BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=6
27 60317 * | * * 1 |EYETFELZEEAD FEED CONNECTING ARM ASSY, UD
28 |60317-01 * | * * 1 |ZEYETFESE FEED CONNECTING ARM, UD
29 |60310-02 * | * * 1 |EYLETFESFEEY PIN
30 31094 * | * * 2 |EYETFESFEE LSO RETAINING RING, E5
31 |60308 * | % * 2 |EYETFESAEIVv— WASHER, PLAIN
32 |28068 x| * * 1 [ELETFELEEFARL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=20
33 |60333 * | ok * 1 [FEYEEEmE OIL WICK, 2X2X110L
34 |60318 * | * * 1 |ZEYETYI () FEED LINK ASSY, UD
35 60079 - * | * * 1 |ZEYET LR RUBBER CAP
36 |60339C * | * * 1 | FREYEFOVFGEE) LOWER FEED CONNEGTING ROD SET
37 (60343 * | * * 1 [2\wH s sk BACK CYLINDER CONNECTION
38 [60339 * | * + 1 | FEYESDVREEE) CONNECTING ROD ASSY, L-FEED
39 (60315 * | * * 1 | Ehpe FEED SHAFT ARM
40 |28058 * | * * 1 [EYEhPesEtal BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=12
41 160338 * | * * 1 | FEYESEE PIN
42 (31094 * | * * 2 | FHEYEFEE LD RETAINING RING, E5
43 |60308 * | * * 2 | FTRYEFE Ty v— WASHER, PLAIN
44 160337 * | * * 1 | FZEYHL LOWER FEED CAM
45 27172 * | * * 2 | FEYHAL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=8
46 (60314 * | * * 1 |EVEEHER RETAINING RING, E12
47 (60106 * | * * 1 [EY&sHhS5— COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT
48 |18028 * | * * 1 |EVEh>—I1k SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
49 |60319 * | * * 1 | ETF#h SHAFT, UD
50 |BS12718 * | * * 1 | ET&#7T)Lk CHEMICAL FELT
51 |60106 * | * * 2 | ETEHhT— COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT
52 18028 * | * * 2 | L T#Ah5—ik SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
53 |B104450 * | * * 1 | ETF#T Ltz RUBBER CAP
54 (60336C * | * * 1 |FEYLETFTOVEGER) FEED ROD ASSY, UD
55 |60335 * | % * 1 | FEYETHL FEED CAM, UD
56 |35999 * | * * 2 |EYETAHLIE SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=6
57 (60336 * | * * 1 |EYETOVE FEED ROD, UD o
58 60315 * | * * 1 |k TEhb FEED SHAFT ARM
59 (28058 ® | * * 1 | ETEpiERlL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=12
60 |60338 | * * 2 |EYEFOVYFEY PIN :
61 31094 * | * * 4 | ETFEYFE LAk RETAINING RING, E5
62 |60308 | * * 4 | EFAYETv v— WASHER, PLAIN

_2 2_




AREMZAI TR (1KE, 2KE )

Rotary hook shaft timinng mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

&

5

<28 > C<AKE > :
<{two needle>  <single needle> L

_23_




NYEIAIV T BBIRAKE, 2K$t:H)

Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

w L72]
NO.| mEEe ol &, &luz R % DESCRIPTION
1ol a6 F|87
Jlo|(Jdloldalg =2
Dl |@M|o|mb |l
PARTS NO| P | RIS T &[5 &]|aTy
1 |60242 | k| *| % | * * | 1 [hvxE HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R
2 |60295 £k k| *] * * 1 |EEBAREHARIL(L) BUSHING, U
3 |60533 | k| k| *] * * 1 |h=LtE/ 147 DRAIN PIPE
4 [BS07333 | #|#|*]|*x]| =* * | 1 |[A—TFF—FB4F PIPE, 4
5 |60267 * x| x| %] * * 1 | F8#AT7TUT(ER) BALL BEARING
6 |60243 IEIEIES BE * | 1 | FEEDA L —IL OIL SEAL
7 (60259 k| x| *] * * 1 |A~EIEHER RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26
8 60262 £ *| x| * * | 2 |hIE<7YT BALL BEARING
9 160263 ®| kx| x| % | * [ 1 [F—TF—8RF7JT(LE) BEARING
10 |60277 | %] %] %] * * 1 |F—F+r—1E5E PIN
11 160272 £kl k] x| * * [ 1 |F—=TF—F2BEZ— 47 OIL TUBE, 5X3X30L
12 160285 ® %)% x| * ¥ [ 1 |A—TF—1HER OIL WICK, 2X2X60L
13 160253 k| k| k| %] * * 1 | A<k SHAFT, : H/HOOK
14 {60290 ]k ] x| %] * * | 1 |[A—TFF—wEv—0h) GEAR, S ; OP-SHAFT
15 118028 ® %] x| %] * * | 2 | —F+—#hEv—it SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
16 [60256 | k]| k| k]| * * 1 |h<EEv— () GEAR, S
17 |18028 ¥ k] %] %] * ¥ | 2 |AVEFv—(MiE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
18 160262 k| k| x| * * | 1 |[F—=TF+—8AFTYLH(TF) BALL BEARING
19 [60258 k| x| | %] * * 1 |h<ihsET OIL PAN, ; H/HOOK SHAFT
20 |37509 ¥ x| %] x| * * | 2 |hvEHESTILE SCREW, M5X0.8 L=6
21 |60269 %] %] x| = * | 1 | F&#¥vr—E) LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
22 {60270 w2 x]x| = | | 1 |Féggyv— WASHER
23 |60267 k| x| k| * * 1 | FT#A7Y5ED BALL BEARING
24 160264 #| k| *]*x] % * 1 | FTERRTITHRILE— LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR
25 60266 k[ k] k] k| * * 1 [ T#AFTYTRILT—0YT 0 RING
26 160243 * k|| = [ % | 1 |F@MAFTYLTHRILE—F AL —)L |OIL SEAL
27 |37229 #|x|x{*] = | * | 3 [F&#a<7Y5BLAL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
28 |37210 *| x| & | x| * * | 3 [F#~A7YLTHRILA—1E SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=6
29 |60271 x| %] %] % * 1 |h<xx&EHh7— COLLAR, H-HOOK
30 |28076 | k|| %] * * 1 |hvtah5—HHL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=18
31 |60281 k] %] x| * ¥ | 1 |A—T+—8h OPENER SHAFT
32 |60282 x| x| x| * * | 1 |F—FF—shHE OIL WICK, 8X8X80L
33 |B142274 | )] %] * * 1 |#&mEFET L RUBBER CAP, 4.2
34 |60288 x| x|x| * | | 1 |[F—FF+—THERL—IL ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP
35 60278 klkl x| * | * | 1 [F—TF—FHEE ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER
36 |60291 w|l*#|*| x| * | = | 1 |F—TFFr—@gFxvry—15E) GEAR BASE ASSY, OP
37 (18420 k| %] x| x| % * 1 |A—TF+—#Fv—1rE80UT O RING, 10
38 (27170 k| %] x| * * | 2 |A—TF—#Xr—1&51t SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
39 |60251 x| x|*x|x| * | x| 2 |FA—T+r—wE=HEgnalt SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X0.5 L=5
40 160260 # k] x| %] % * 1 |hvEsE LUBRICATION SHAFT
41 |60246 x| x|x]x| = | = | 1 |phetemssy OIL TANK, H-HOOK BASE
42 160357 kx| k|x| % | * | 1 |HerE@MEIA(T PIPE
43 |18349 *| k| x| %] % * 1 |imiEERC BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
44 |60261 k|| %] * * 1 |hYESEAIL BUSHING, ; LUBRICATION SHAFT
45 |60255 %] %| %] =% * 1 |heLt BRI AL —IL OIL SEAL
46 |60244 %] %] %] * * 1 | hexE—kRvx SHEET PACKING
48 160279C ¥(x|%|x] * | * | 1 |F—TF—RFaED) SETTING BRACKET ASSY, OPENER
49 |60279 x| %] %] x| = * 1 |A—FF+—Hh&as SETTING BRACKET, OPENER
50 |60286 k| k] %] %] * * 1 | A—FF—B OPENING ARM
51 |60287 ®| x| *fx| * | * | 1 [A—TF—EE PIN
52 60276 * | x| *] %] % * 1 |REYy—2A—T+— OPENER, BC
53 | 4839 #*]x]%| = | x| 1 |[A—TF—1EBE LD RETAINING RING, E4
54 (37269 x|x|x| %] * | * | 2 |A—FF—HHEIL SCREW, M3X0.5 L=6
55 l60241-01 || *]*|*| = | = | 1 |hvx~A—H—(0.3) SPACER, 0.3 -:-seeeee +=03
55 [60241-02 | *| *| *| *%| = * 1 |h<eXR—H4—(04) SPACER, 0.4 «=txeeee t=04
55 16024103 || *|*|*]| * * | 1 |hvxRR—Y—(0.5) SPACER, 0.5 ++=+-++-- t=05
55 |60241-04 | * | *| *| *| * * 1 |[hIAR—4—(0.2) SPACER, 0.2 ++-++e+=- t=02
56 |60482 k| *| %] %] * * 1 A= ROTARY HOOK ASSY
57 |60536 #lx|+|*| = | = | 1 |HE> BOBBIN, 1.6
58 |38124 £#|x|x|x| * | * | 2 |[hvxELE BOLT, SOCKET, M6X1.0 L=25
59 |60252 x| %% %] « | x| 1 |[herEEEBEOHT— ECCENTRIC COLLAR
60 |60245 AR IEIEREE] * 1 |h=x81E79i v— WASHER
61 |60273 k| k]| %] * * 1 |A—TF+—HEE Bk OIL WICK, COTTON THREAD #0X50L
62 |27174 x| w|x] * * | 8 |lEHAL) BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
63 [27174 x| -]x| -] * - | 1 [itHHl BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
63 [38127 -|®x|-]*] = | = | 1 |[itdHRL BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=16
64 160285 *| & | *]| x| * * 1 |FA—TFr—1 B8 HE OIL WICK, 2X2X65L




NI BER (2K & &)
Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (two needle: left)

58 —4§ (= )—54
a4=p
= SN
‘ )
3612 o N
o ()16




NI T EROARE )
Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (two needle: left)

w

NO. | meES ol & 4B e DESCRIPTION

gl a1 e

12|z

PARTSNO.| | 9| ¥k |QTY

1 |60600 * | * * 1 |A<xE HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R
2 160295 * | *x * 1 |BREIAREE A%)L(LE) BUSHING, U
3 60533 * | % * 1 |AvLxE 47 DRAIN PIPE
4 160267 * | x| % 1 | FEARTYL T () BALL BEARING
5 160243 * | % | % 1 | FERENDA AL —IL OIL SEAL
6 |60259 * | x| % 1 |H~dhisHig RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26
7 160262 x| x| % 2 |FA—TF—ERTFYLHT(E.T) BEARING
8 |60603 * | % * 1 |h~xg~FYy BALL BEARING
9 |60602 | x| * 1 | F—FF—L8E PIN
10 |60253 * | % * 1 |h~Eh SHAFT, ; H/HOOK
11 {60290 * | x| x 1 | A—TFF—#Frv—0p) GEAR, S ; OP-SHAFT
12 |18028 ¥ | % | * 2 | F—TF—dFr—()E SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
13 60256 £ | x| * 1 |hvEEv—ph) GEAR, S
14 (18028 * | % * 2 | hTEFy—UhIiE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
15 |60604 x| % | = 1 |hTERT7TYY BALL BEARING
16 |60258 * | % | = 1 |hYEhET OIL PAN, ; H/HOOK SHAFT
17 |37509 * | * * 2 |hYERRZ(TIE SCREW, M5X0.8 L=6
18 |60269 * | % * 1 | FTE#F+—#) LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
19 |60270 x| | % 1 | FE#Tviv— WASHER
20 |60267 x| * * 1 | TF#A7YSTED BALL BEARING
21 |60264 | * * 1 | T8#ATUTRILE— LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR
22 |60266 * | * | * 1 | F8ARTYTRLT—0YYT O RING
23 |60243 * | % * 1 | FE#@ART7YTRILE—A 1L —JUOIL SEAL
24 37229 * | *x * 3 | TFEERTFTUSTHELAL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
25 (37210 | x| * 3 | FERTYLTRILE —I1E SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=6
26 |60271 * | % | * 1 | A<t E8Hh5— COLLAR, H-HOOK
27 128076 * | * * 1 |AxxEHT—HRL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=18
28 60281 T A 1 | A—7+—i# OPENER SHAFT
29 |60282 * | % | * 1 |A—TFF—#a OIL WICK, 8X8X80L
30 |B142274 * | * * 1 ($5hEFdLE RUBBER CAP, 4.2
31 |60288 * | x| * 1 [FA—TF+—REERAL—IL ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP
32 |60278 * | % * 1 |[F—TF+—8REE ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER
33 [60291 * | % * 1 |A—TF+—8frv—1 &G0 GEAR BASE ASSY, OP
34 [18420 * | * * 1 | A—T+—Xvr—Lt 50T O RING, 10
35 (27170 - * | x| * 2 |[A—TFr—#¥ry—151 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
36 |60251 * | * * 2 |A—TF—#scHERL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X0.5 L=5
37 60260 * | * * 1 |hvEhtEE LUBRICATION SHAFT
38 (60601 * | x| * 1 (AR EBEY OIL TANK, H-HOOK BASE
39 |60357 * | % * 1 | AL EBREA 14T PIPE
40 |18349 * | * * 1 |hiRERLC BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
41 |60261 * | * * 1 |[HESEARIL BUSHING, :LUBRICATION SHAFT
42 |60255 * | % | * 1 (At EBEI TN —IL OIL SEAL
43 160244 * | x| % 1 |hAREE—kuFx SHEET PACKING
44 (27174 * | % | * 9 |hvtE&msro1E BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
45 160279C * | x| % 1 |A—TF—HE{tE (H) SETTING BRACKET ASSY, OPENER
46. 160279 x | * * 1 |A—TF+—BiEFE SETTING BRACKET, OPENER
47 160286 * | * * 1 |A—TFF+—Bi OPENING ARM
48 |60287 * | * * 1 |FA—T+—BE> PIN
49 |60276 x| % | * 1 [RELYy—RA—TF— OPENER, BC
50 | 4839 x| x| % 1 |[FA—TF+—1BE LD RETAINING RING, E4
51 37269 * | * * 2 (A—TF—EFsI1E SCREW, M3X0.5 L=6
52 [60241-01 * | *x * 1 |[ATAR—H—(03) SPACER, 0.3 r+eeeeeee t=0.3
52 |60241-02 x| % * 1 |[HTRARA—H—(0.4) SPACER, 0.4+« t=04
52 |60241-03 * | % | * 1 |ATARR—H—0.5) SPACER, 0.5 =+=++-+ t=05
52 |60241-04 * | x| = 1 |hTRR—H—0.2) SPACER, 0.2 ++eseeees t=02
53 |60482 * | * | =* 1 |h= ROTARY HOOK ASSY
54 160536 * | x| * 1 |#tte BOBBIN, 1.6
55 |38124 * | * * 2 |h<wxBLE BOLT, SOCKET, M6X1.0 L=25
56 |60252 * | % * 1 (AT ELEEREDLHT— ECCENTRIC COLLAR
57 60245 * | * * 1 |AXELETYv— WASHER
58 [60273 * | % * 1 |F—TF+—REBE SR OIL WICK, COTTON THREAD #0X50L
59 |60285 * | * * 1 |F—TF—xEE S OIL WICK, 2X2X65L :

...26._.




71 /Rotary hook complete

_27_




$1< /Rotary hook complete

w [%]
NO. | HIRES o &l S lus X DESCRIPTION
MR E e
D|lo|D|o|laz|2r
PARTS NO. | I IR I Iv RIS k] o1y
1 |60482-04 |*|-|*|-| * | - | 1 |615H5EK NEEDLE GUARD
1 160482-04 | -|*|-|*| - | = 2 |HFER NEEDLE GUARD
2 |60482-12 |*|-|*|-| * | = | 3 |”HELWzEHRL SCREW
2 160482-12 | -|=*|-[*]| - | * | 6 |”NEWIEFEHRALC SCREW
3 |60482-13 | *|-[*|-| = | - | 1 |4SEeHEHHRE SCREW, SOCKET M3X6
3 |60482-13 | -|*|-| x| - | = 2 | HTFEHREHHRE SGREW, SOCKET M3X6
4 |60482-14 k| =] *]| -] * - 1 |FAFIEHR TENSION SPRING
4 |60482-14 | -|*|-|*]| - | = | 2 |[BFILHh TENSION SPRING
5 |60482-15 [ *|-|*|-| * | - | 1 |[FFIEERERLC ADJUSTMENT SCREW, FLAT
5 |60482-15 |-|*|-|*| - | = | 2 |[FAFIEhIASHLL ADJUSTMENT SCREW, FLAT
6 |60482-16 |*|-|*|-| = | - | 1 |BFIF0tEHAC SCREW, FLAT
6 [60482-16 | -|=*|-|*| - | * | 2 |BFILhiEHAL SCREW, FLAT
7 |60482-17 | *|-|[*|-| * | - | 2 |#ELHRC SET SCREW, SOCKET
7 leoag2-17 |- *|=|*| - | * | 4 |4FiEHHhl - SET SCREW, SOCKET
8 |60482-18 |[*|-[=*|-| = | - | 1 [hEFAEHHRC ADJUSTMENT SCREW, SOCKET
8 |60482-18 |-|=*|-|*]| - | * | 2 |HmERHHL ADJUSTMENT SCREW, SOCKET
9 |60482-20 |*|-|=*|-| * | - | 1 |Z&fhikiE4 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
9 |60482-20 |-|=*|-|*| - | * | 2 |Z=#pHitiEh SPRING. ANTI-SPIN
10 |60482-22 |*|-|=*|-| = | - | 1 |:HE[AEHITL ADJUSTING RUBBER, OIL
10 |60482-22 | -|=*|-|=*| - | * | 2 |HMEFHITL ADJUSTING RUBBER, OIL
11 |60482-24 || -|*|-| = | - | 1 |#HFEeHEAHHRL SCREW, SOCKET M3X6 W/SEAL
11 |60482-24 | -|*|-|*| - | = | 2 [HFEHAHHRL SCREW, SOCKET M3X6 W/SEAL

._28_



TEE{%/Lower shaft mechanism




TEEH{%/Lower shaft mechanism

w w
NO. | meBe ol &, &|us BE DESCRIPTION
MESEIEMER
M| |M||mb |
PARTS NO. | P |21 P 6| v &| ary
1 |60328 ¥ x| *|*| * | * | 1 |FemmiAz/L BUSHING, F :L-SHAFT
2 |BS07333 w x| x|*]| * | = | 1 |FEARIJLGED AT PIPE, 4
3 |60326 £ ||| x| * 1 | FEhA 1L — L@ OIL SEAL
4 160368 s |kl [%| « | * [ 1 [TFEHAZIL($8) BUSHING, B :L-SHAFT
5 (60327 x| *| x| % | * 1 [F#EhA AL —IL () OIL SEAL
6 |60268 T I e I R 1 | FHhEE LOWER SHAFT
6 [60605 x| =] -] x| 1 |TéhsiE LOWER SHAFT
7 |60329 w|*|*x|%| * | % | 1 | FE#@EF(35)4 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASSY
8 |60329-03 | *|*|*|*]| =* * 1 |”_RY—7 SLEEVE
9 160332 x| x| x| % | x| 2 |Fa#geFEib) BOLT, SOCKET M6X0.75 L=10
10 |37027 k|| x| x| % | 2 | FTE#EFILB) SET SCREW, SOCKET M6X0.75 L=8
11 |60325 x| « | % | 1 | FE#hR) LOWER SHAFT, B
12 |B144875 x| xx| x| x| 1 |[#@Hao PLUNGER
13 |BS38268 | # |+ |*x|+]| * | * | 1 |B@maozxTYy SPRING, COMPRESSION
14 |BS38442 | #|=*|*|*| = | * | 1 |[#idho0ik4l SCREW, SM6.35X40 L=5
15 |60369 kx| x| x| * 1 | FRILNT—Y— () BELT PULLEY ASSY, LOWER
16 [10615 x|+ [ * | 1 | FF—U—KiLh SPRING, LOCK LEVER
17 |10616 w k] k| x| % | * 1 | F7—Uy—#% LOCK LEVER
18 [10617 * k] #]x] * | * 1 | FF—U—hi RATCHET
19 |10618 x| kx| %] % | * 1 | FF—y—EsE CONNECTING LINK
20 |10620 ¥{*x|*|%| | = | 1 [FF—u—"Yr> PIN, COTTER
21 10614 ¥ *|*|[ % | * | 1 |FT—U—mITREKEE |SHAFT, SPRING
22 (10613 #lx|xlx| = | = | 1 |FF—U—2 LOCK LEVER SHAFT
23 |27170 ¥ *|x[ x| * | 2 | FANLT—)—1E SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
24 110619 # x| x| %] = | * 1 | FF7—U—2FYy SPRING
25 [60370 x|kl x| x| x| 1 | FRULT—y—FiE BELT SHAFT, LOWER
26 |37026 #| x| xf x| x| * | 1 [FNILRSELA) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X0.75 L=8
27 |37185 x|l xlx| =] % | 1 | FRIKSELEB) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X0.75 L=6
28 |28043 [ x|*] % | = | 1 | TFeEA2ILGENDL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=10

_30_




_31_




fam - E BB R (1 K ET) /Lubrication (single needle)

I
NO. | BfGES : i % DESCRIPTION
g 1S ég
m fas] m !
PARTSNO.| | | ®8 |[aTY
1 |60157 * | * * 2 [CDAZILER OIL WICK, 2X2X400L
2 160089 * | % * 1 (B4 7 OIL PIPE
3 |B142274 * | % * 1 |$5mEFaLE RUBBER CAP, 4.2
4 160088 * | % * 1 |RSEA OIL WICK SUPPORT
5 |28563 x| * * 1 ESIRA AL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=8
6 [60033 * | * 1 |#HELXETTILE FELT
7 |60006 * | % * 1 |7—L7I)LH(B) FELT, B
8 |60005 * | * * 1 | 7—LZITILHA) FELT, A
9 |60157 * | * * 3 |[$HELBE ARV B OIL WICK, 2X2X400L
10 |60093 * | * * 1 |[7—LiSHEYE=_—IL/3(T(B) |OIL TUBE, 7X5X210L
11 |60097 * | * * 1 | 7—LiGHREY M OIL WICK, 2X250L
12 |30750 * | * * 1 |&EE/ AR CABLE TIE
13 60035 * | * * 1 |fHEL ESHBEYE=Z—IL/31F  |OIL TUBE, 7X5X510L
14 |60036 * | * * 1 |$HEX S BBEREY S OIL WICK, 8X8X620L
15 |60092 * | * * 1 | 7—LEARYEZ—IL/S17(A)  |OIL TUBE, 7X5X560L
16 |60087 * | *x * 1 HRELAAT PIPE
17 |BS14189 * | % * 1 |&6hE#EF TERMINAL
18 |60366 * | * * 1 |#8HgEFE——)L (T OIL TUBE, 5X3X185L
19 |B142274 * | % * 1 |[$hftFET LR RUBBER CAP, 4.2
20 |60118 * | * * 1 | EFEFASGAEE=—NL(T OIL TUBE, 5X3X150L
21 |60119 * | * * 1 | EFESRHE/RS OIL WICK, 2X2X220L
22 | 0148-E * | * * 1 |feREEFTIILE FELT. 3X25
23 |30022-A * | * * 1 |#8m A TiRA CABLE CLAMP
24 60105 * | * * 1 | ETF=HREEI7TIILE FELT, UD ADJUST. BRACKET
25 160104 * | * * 1 | EFERHEIINMEZ FELT SUPPORT
26 [37136 * | * * 1 | ETFEAHTEIILMRZ L SCREW, M5X0.8 L=10
27 |BS01328 g * 1 |HEE 7z VMHBRZHAS— COLLAR
28 |16287 * | = * 1 | EFERGETIIVFRZ T v v—|WASHER, PLAIN M5
29 (60091 * | * * 1 |[7—LEHE=—IL/(T OIL TUBE, 5X3X420L
30 |60367 * | * * 2 |YRISgA - Y-JOINT
31 |60377 * | *x + 1 YRS hEZ— LT OIL TUBE, 7X5X40L
32 |60249 * | % * 1 |h<wtrBE=—N34TF OIL TUBE, 7X5X400L
33 |60248 * | * * 1 |Av&EmEIE=——(T OIL TUBE, 7X5X190L
34 [60372 * | % * 1 | FEyRAR D SPONGE, LOWER SHAFT
35 | 4223 - * | * * 1 [RR TR SPONGE SUPPORT
36 | 3052 * | % * 1 (AR PR IERLE SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=45
37 |BS38735 * | * * 1 | FEARIL(E)BTF OIL FEED PIPE
38 |60356 * | * * 1 | 745 —EH) PLATE, FILTER BRACKET
39 (60357 * | % * 1 [Zan3—ER (T PIPE
40 |BS38247 * | % * 1 | 7405 — SUB-TANK
41 |60362 * | % + 2 |74 a—T Lt RUBBER CAP
42 |BS44995 * | % * 1 [ZzILk FELT
43 160361 * | * * 1 ARV xR PACKING
44 | 8040 * | * * 2 |E=— 14 F552F 1k SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=8
45 | 6603 * | * * 2 |74 5—EHiERE SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=19
46 |60365 * | * * 1 | RyRha28mE=——)L/3(7  |OIL TUBE, 5X3X500L
47 |BS07876 * | ok * 1 | 74— A TRZ TUBE GLIP
48 130625 * | - - 1 |[EZ— A TH/|LYST CUSHION CLAMP
48 35955 - | * * 1 |Ex—naqTH/LysS 7 CUSHION CLAMP
49 | 8040 * | % * 1 |E— AT o571k SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=8
50 |30025 * | * * 1 |EZWATFH5F 1k v — |WASHER, PLAIN L3.5
51 |60374 * | * * 2 |#&3/ 3 F(TC-150) CABLE TIE
52 160357 x| * * 1 |7—LBHREY/S(T PIPE
53 |37209 * | ¥ * 1 | ETFTEFRHE7IMEZLE SCREW, PLAIN M5X0.8 L=12
54 160527 * | * * 1 AL/ S TEAEE=—/L/3(7  |OIL TUBE, 5X3X5L
55 160532 * | * * 1 |ED—IFa1—T%% TUBE SUPPORT
56 |31207 * | % * 1 |[Fa—T XA EDvv— WASHER, PLAIN M4

...3 2._




